

Abstract

Public Works Department-RM- Running Contract Cluster-1-Proposal for Administrative Sanction for FY 2024-25 - Palakkad District (Two estimates) – Administrative Sanction Accorded – Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS (PS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.507/2025/PWD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 29-03-2025

Read Letter No. CEPWD/19068/2024-DB2-RM dated: 09-02-2025 from the Chief Engineer(Road Maintenance), Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

The Chief Engineer (Road Maintenance), as per the letter read above, has submitted estimates amounting Rs. 81.00 Lakh under the H/A 3054-03-337-99 (NP) for the following work under Running Contract Cluster -1 for the year 2024- 2025 and has requested to accord Administrative Sanction for the work.

Sl No.	Name of Work	Length	Amount
		KM	in Lakh
1	GENERAL-RM 2024-25 Cluster-1-RC-I- One Year Running Contract for various PWD Roads under Roads Section Nemmara in Palakkad District (5 nos.) road stretches for a total length of 13.274 km-General Civil Work	13.274	42.00
2	GENERAL-RM 2024-25- Cluster 1- RC1 - Agali-One year Running contract works for various PWD Roads under Roads Section Agali in Palakkad DIstrict (2 Nos) - road stretches for a total length of 12.40Km-General Civil Work	12.40	39.00
	Total	25.674	81.00

2) Government have examined the matter in details and are

pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the above work in Palakkad District for an amount of Rs.81.00 lakhs (Rupees Eighty One Lakh only) under the H/A 3054-03-337-99 (NP), subject to the condition that TS authority shall verify the necessity of the items and provisions before according Technical Sanction.

(By order of the Governor) SUJITHA KUMARI S S DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer(Road Maintenance), Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer(Roads), PWD North Circle, Palakkad The Executive Engineer, PWD Road Division, Palakkad

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit),

Thiruvananthapuram/Thrissur.

The Finance Department

The Information Officer, Web and New Media

Stock File(PWD-PS1/337/2024-PWD)

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer